

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, March 14, 2017 4:00 PM Municipal Center

Special Called Meeting

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson
- 3. New Business

Ordinances To Be Introduced

ORD-17:011 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO AMEND THE 2017

STREET FUND BUDGET TO ADD \$566,000 FOR STREET OVERLAYS

Sponsors: Finance

ORD-17:012 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO AMEND THE 2017

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET TO ADD \$344,000 FOR SIDEWALKS

Sponsors: Finance

ORD-17:013 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO AMEND THE 2017

GENERAL FUND TO MOVE \$15,000 FROM PART-TIME SALARIES TO REGULAR SALRIES AND ADD \$13,451 TO THE MAYOR'S BUDGET FOR THE ADDITION OF A

SOCIAL MEDIA CORDINATOR TO THE COMMUNICATIOS DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-17:029 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,

ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH BRACKETT KRENNERICH & ASSOCIATE, P.A. TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR

THE JOE MACK CAMPBELL PARK SHOP BUILDING

<u>Sponsors:</u> Finance and Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> Brackett&Krennerich for Joe Mack

RES-17:030 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,

ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH BRACKETT KRENNERICH & ASSOCIATE, P.A. TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR

THE CEMETERY MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Sponsors: Finance and Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Brackett&Krennerich for Cemetery Mtc Bldg</u>

4. Adjournment